Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences (7-4) -vs- NHTI (9-2)
12/10/17 at Concord, N.H.

_I?_ate: éZé %)OF/> I\1/I7 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 3:

. Albany College of Pharmacy and
Attendance: 88 Health Sciences 43 38 81
Site: Concord, N.H.
Referees: Dan Moylan,Jeff Houle,Jim Moylan NHTI 35 33 68

Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Alex Johnson * 27 8-11 3-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 2 1 1 19
4 Kyle Matousek &3 26 5-10 2-4 3-5 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 15
2 Tom Chalker * 32 5-9 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 2 12
23 Brandon Vorta &3 32 34 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 4 0 1 1 3 7
33 Zachary Sweet * 33 2-13 0-5 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 0 4
24  Travell Dickerson 12 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 11
20 Nate Beltran 16 4-7 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 10
5 Edward Ahanmisi 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 3
31  John Ambert 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 Nick McKeel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-64 11-26 6-9 12-26 38 17 13 13 3 7 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33 54.55% 5-13 38.46% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 14-31 45.16% 6-13 46.15% 4-7 57.14%
Total 32-64 50.0% 11-26 42.3% 6-9 66.7%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Zachary Sweet Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 14 1st-03:58
NHTI 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'Quavious Thurman * 35 6-12 0-0 2-3 8-3 11 2 4 3 1 1 14
11 Deric Jackson & 31 5-12 1-6 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 13
03 Joe Simpson * 35 4-10 3-9 1-4 0-3 3 1 5 4 0 1 12
10  Aubrey Stephens o 25 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 10
45  Javan Parkinson * 21 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 2 8
40 Jaevan Dobbins 23  3-10 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 8
44  Tyler Hunter 6 1-1 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Andrew Cashe 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
23  Mason McGonagle 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Carl Jean-Baptiste 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Matt Anzivino 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josh Troh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Reed Weekes 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sean McClure 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 8-24 8-16 14-23 37 15 13 14 2 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 4-13 30.77% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 11-30 36.67% 4-11 36.36% 7-13 53.85%
Total 26-62 41.9% 8-24 33.3% 8-16 50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Aubrey
Stephens Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: O -



1st Half Box Score
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Alex Johnson 7 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 7
4 Kyle Matousek 6 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
2 Tom Chalker 16 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 10
23  Brandon Vorta 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 1 3 2
33  Zachary Sweet 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
24  Travell Dickerson 12 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 8
20  Nate Beltran 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
5 Edward Ahanmisi 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
31  John Ambert 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
50 Nick McKeel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-33 5-13 2-2 5-13 18 8 7 9 2 6 43
54.5% 38.5% 100.0%
NHTI 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'Quavious Thurman 17 3-5 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 1 4 1 1 0 6
11 Deric Jackson 16 3-7 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7
3 Joe Simpson 16 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 3
10  Aubrey Stephens 13 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 7
45 Javan Parkinson 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 8
40 Jaevan Dobbins 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
44  Tyler Hunter 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
20 Andrew Cashe 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mason McGonagle 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Carl Jean-Baptiste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Matt Anzivino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josh Troh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Reed Weekes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sean McClure 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-32 4-13 1-3 6-10 16 7 9 10 2 3 35

46.9% 30.8% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Alex Johnson 20 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 1 0 12
4 Kyle Matousek 20 1-4 1-3 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
2 Tom Chalker 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
23  Brandon Vorta 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 5
33  Zachary Sweet 18 1-8 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
24  Travell Dickerson 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20  Nate Beltran 3 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
5 Edward Ahanmisi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
31  John Ambert 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Nick McKeel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 6-13 4-7 7-13 20 9 6 4 1 1 38
45.2% 46.2% 57.1%
NHTI 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'Quavious Thurman 18 3-7 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 0 2 0 1 8
11 Deric Jackson 15 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Joe Simpson 19 3-5 2-4 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 1 9
10  Aubrey Stephens 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
45  Javan Parkinson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jaevan Dobbins 16 2-6 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
44  Tyler Hunter 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Andrew Cashe 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mason McGonagle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Jean-Baptiste 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Matt Anzivino 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josh Troh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Reed Weekes 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sean McClure 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 4-11 7-13 8-13 21 8 4 4 0 2 33

36.7% 36.4% 53.8%



VISITORS: Albany College of Pharmacy and Health
Sciences

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

GOOD LAYUP by MATOUSEK,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON
TURNOVER by CHALKER,TOM

MISS LAYUP by MATOUSEK,KYLE

STEAL by JOHNSON,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by CHALKER,TOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATOUSEK,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX
ASSIST by CHALKER,TOM

MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SWEET,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by CHALKER,TOM

REBOUND DEF by MATOUSEK,KYLE
TURNOVER by MATOUSEK,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by CHALKER,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by MATOUSEK,KYLE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ALEX

STEAL by VORTA,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by MATOUSEK,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VORTA,BRANDON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ALEX

FOUL by JOHNSON,ALEX

19:55
19:38

19:32
19:15
19:10
19:06
18:51
18:45
18:42
18:23
18:13
17:55
17:53
17:38
17:24
17:23
17:13
16:58
16:58
16:54
16:42
16:34
16:13
16:12

15:57
15:46
15:44
15:38

15:14

15:07

14:49
14:38
14:36
14:33
14:28
14:28

2-0

4-0

6-0

6-2

8-2

8-4

11-4

13-4

13-7

15-7

15-9

V2

V4

V6

V4

V6

V4

V7

V9

V6

V8

V6

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

STEAL by PARKINSON,JAVAN
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKINSON,JAVAN

FOUL by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE

BLOCK by JACKSON,DERIC

FOUL by JACKSON,DERIC

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE
TURNOVER by PARKINSON,JAVAN
FOUL by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

STEAL by PARKINSON,JAVAN
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,AUBREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW

SUB IN by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JAVAN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,AUBREY
ASSIST by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER, TYLER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON
SUB IN by BELTRAN,NATE

SUB IN by AHANMISI,EDWARD

SUB OUT by MATOUSEK,KYLE

SUB OUT by SWEET,ZACHARY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEX
ASSIST by BELTRAN,NATE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,NATE
GOOD TIPIN by BELTRAN,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON
TURNOVER by CHALKER,TOM

FOUL by JOHNSON,ALEX

SUB IN by AMBERT,JOHN

SUB IN by DICKERSON, TRAVELL
SUB OUT by CHALKER,TOM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEX
TURNOVER by AHANMISI,EDWARD

REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON
TURNOVER by AMBERT,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON, TRAVELL
ASSIST by AMBERT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,TRAVELL

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON, TRAVELL
ASSIST by AHANMISI,EDWARD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHALKER,TOM

SUB OUT by AMBERT,JOHN
TURNOVER by VORTA,BRANDON
FOUL by VORTA,BRANDON

STEAL by AHANMISI,EDWARD
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,TRAVELL(in the paint)

13:35
13:35
13:35
13:35
13:35
13:35
13:35
13:33
13:22
13:09
13:07
13:04
13:04
12:53
12:39
12:38
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:30
12:01
11:44
11:40
11:22

11:02
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:18
09:48
09:38

09:21
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:53
08:53
08:32
08:30
08:23
08:00
07:51
07:51
07:51

18-9 VO
209 V11
20-11 V9
20-12 V8
20-14 V6
23-14 V9
23-16 V7
26-16 V10
26-18 V8
28-18 V10
28-20 V8

MISS FT by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
SUB OUT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,AUBREY
FOUL by CASHE,ANDREW

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

STEAL by HUNTER,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,TYLER

GOOD FT by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,AUBREY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB IN by PARKINSON,JAVAN

SUB IN by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

SUB IN by SIMPSON,JOE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AUBREY

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

TURNOVER by PARKINSON,JAVAN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DERIC
FOUL by CASHE,ANDREW

SUB IN by STEPHENS,AUBREY
SUB IN by MCGONAGLE,MASON



07:51 SUB OUT by CASHE,ANDREW

07:51 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC
MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,NATE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,TRAVELL --
MISS LAYUP by AHANMISI,EDWARD 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
07:10 MISS LAYUP by MCGONAGLE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,TRAVELL 06:52
06:52 BLOCK by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by AHANMISI,EDWARD 06:43 31-20 V 11
ASSIST by BELTRAN,NATE =
06:22 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
BLOCK by DICKERSON,TRAVELL 06:22
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
06:17 31-22 V9 GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHALKER,TOM(in the paint) 06:11 33-22 V11
FOUL by AHANMISI,EDWARD 06:01
05:47 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
05:42 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
= REBOUND OFF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
05:37 MISS LAYUP by PARKINSON,JAVAN
BLOCK by VORTA,BRANDON 05:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by AHANMISI,EDWARD 05:31
SUB IN by SWEET,ZACHARY 05:31
SUB OUT by AHANMISI,EDWARD 05:31
05:25 MISS 3PTR by MCGONAGLE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:22 FOUL by PARKINSON,JAVAN
MISS 3PTR by SWEET,ZACHARY 05:07
REBOUND OFF by CHALKER,TOM --
GOOD TIPIN by CHALKER, TOM(in the paint) 05:01 35-22 V13
04:50 TURNOVER by MCGONAGLE,MASON
STEAL by VORTA,BRANDON 04:49
TURNOVER by CHALKER,TOM 04:32
04:32 SUB IN by JACKSON,DERIC
04:32 SUB OUT by MCGONAGLE,MASON
04:26 35-25 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,AUBREY
GOOD LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY(in the paint) 04:08 37-25 V12
04:02 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,AUBREY
STEAL by CHALKER,TOM 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by CHALKER,TOM(in the paint) 03:58 39-25 V 14
03:42 SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
03:42 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AUBREY
03:37 39-28 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN
-- ASSIST by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
03:20 FOUL by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
GOOD FT by CHALKER,TOM 03:20 40-28 V 12
GOOD FT by CHALKER,TOM 03:20 41-28 V13
FOUL by CHALKER,TOM 03:13
03:09 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by MATOUSEK,KYLE(in the paint) 02:46 43-31 V12
02:32 MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
FOUL by DICKERSON,TRAVELL 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,TRAVELL ==
MISS LAYUP by VORTA,BRANDON 02:15



- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
02:10 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC
MISS 3PTR by SWEET,ZACHARY 01:56
= REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
01:46 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by SWEET,ZACHARY =
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON, TRAVELL 01:31
= REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE
00:55 43-35 V8 GOOD JUMPER by PARKINSON,JAVAN

MISS JUMPER by MATOUSEK,KYLE 00:46
== REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
00:40 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SWEET,ZACHARY ==
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,TRAVELL 00:37
== REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
00:31 TURNOVER by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
STEAL by VORTA,BRANDON 00:30
FOUL by SWEET,ZACHARY 00:28
TURNOVER by SWEET,ZACHARY 00:28

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albany College of Pharmacy and Health

Sciences Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
TURNOVER by CHALKER,TOM 19:56
19:56 STEAL by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
19:54 MISS 3PTR by PARKINSON,JAVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
19:50 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
19:48 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
19:35 43-37 V6 GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ALEX 19:18

19:08 TURNOVER by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
STEAL by CHALKER,TOM 19:07
GOOD 3PTR by MATOUSEK,KYLE 18:55 46-37 V9

ASSIST by CHALKER,TOM --
18:28 46-40 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

FOUL by VORTA,BRANDON 18:17
18:17 SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
18:17 SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JAVAN
17:52 TURNOVER by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
17:44 FOUL by STEPHENS,AUBREY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEX 17:25 49-40 V9
16:54 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,AUBREY
BLOCK by JOHNSON,ALEX 16:54
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX 16:36 51-40 V11
16:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

16:14 51-43 V8 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,AUBREY
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

15:54 FOUL by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
MISS LAYUP by CHALKER,TOM 15:36
= REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
15:28 TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JOE
MISS 3PTR by SWEET,ZACHARY 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JOE



FOUL by MATOUSEK,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by CHALKER,TOM
GOOD LAYUP by VORTA,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by VORTA,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MATOUSEK,KYLE

FOUL by VORTA,BRANDON

SUB IN by AHANMISI,EDWARD
SUB OUT by VORTA,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SWEET,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by SWEET,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by AHANMISI,EDWARD
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,NATE
MISS JUMPER by CHALKER,TOM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BELTRAN,NATE
ASSIST by CHALKER,TOM

REBOUND DEF by SWEET,ZACHARY

MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by BELTRAN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

53-43

53-44

55-44

55-45

55-46

57-46

57-48

60-48

60-51

60-53
63-53

V10

V9

Vi1

V10

V9

Vi1

V9

V12

V9

V7
V10

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DERIC
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,TYLER

MISS FT by HUNTER,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB IN by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

TURNOVER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TYLER

GOOD FT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
GOOD FT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB IN by PARKINSON,JAVAN
SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW

SUB IN by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
SUB OUT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS LAYUP by CASHE,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

MISS JUMPER by PARKINSON,JAVAN

REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASHE,ANDREW

FOUL by PARKINSON,JAVAN
SUB IN by JACKSON,DERIC
SUB IN by STEPHENS,AUBREY
SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JAVAN
SUB OUT by CASHE,ANDREW



MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,NATE

FOUL by BELTRAN,NATE

SUB IN by AMBERT,JOHN

SUB OUT by CHALKER,TOM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEX
ASSIST by SWEET,ZACHARY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEX
ASSIST by AHANMISI,EDWARD

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON, TRAVELL
ASSIST by AHANMISI,EDWARD

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX
SUB IN by BELTRAN,NATE

SUB OUT by AHANMISI,EDWARD
MISS LAYUP by AMBERT,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by SWEET,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY

FOUL by BELTRAN,NATE

TURNOVER by BELTRAN,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by BELTRAN,NATE
FOUL by AMBERT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX
SUB IN by VORTA,BRANDON

SUB IN by CHALKER,TOM

SUB OUT by AMBERT,JOHN

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,NATE

MISS 3PTR by SWEET,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by VORTA,BRANDON

GOOD FT by MATOUSEK,KYLE
GOOD FT by MATOUSEK,KYLE
GOOD FT by VORTA,BRANDON
MISS FT by VORTA,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by SWEET,ZACHARY
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63-54

65-54

65-56
68-56
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71-59
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76-65

V9

Vi1

V9
V12

V10
V13

V12
Vi1

V8

V10

Vi1
V12
V13

Vi1

REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

MISS FT by JACKSON,DERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DERIC
GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD FT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

MISS FT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

FOUL by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
FOUL TECH by STEPHENS,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

STEAL by SIMPSON,JOE
GOOD DUNK by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS



04:31 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

04:26 MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON --
04:13 FOUL by CASHE,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by CHALKER,TOM 03:56 78-65 V 13
ASSIST by MATOUSEK,KYLE ==
03:37 MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
REBOUND DEF by SWEET,ZACHARY ==
03:27 FOUL by CASHE,ANDREW
FOUL by SWEET,ZACHARY 03:17
FOUL TECH by SWEET,ZACHARY 03:17
03:17 78-66 V 12 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JOE
03:17 MISS FT by SIMPSON,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by MATOUSEK,KYLE 03:01
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:29 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JOE
REBOUND DEF by VORTA,BRANDON ==
02:00 FOUL by PARKINSON,JAVAN
MISS FT by MATOUSEK,KYLE 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JAVAN
FOUL by CHALKER,TOM 01:53
01:53 MISS FT by SIMPSON,JOE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:53 MISS FT by SIMPSON,JOE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
01:53 78-68 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by BELTRAN,NATE 01:53
SUB OUT by SWEET,ZACHARY 01:53
GOOD JUMPER by VORTA,BRANDON 01:48 80-68 V12
01:40 MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX --
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:00 FOUL by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD FT by MATOUSEK,KYLE 01:00 81-68 V13
MISS FT by MATOUSEK,KYLE 01:00
== REBOUND DEF by TROH,JOSH
SUB IN by AMBERT,JOHN 01:00
SUB IN by MCKEEL,NICK 01:00
SUB OUT by CHALKER,TOM 01:00
SUB OUT by BELTRAN,NATE 01:00
01:00 SUB IN by WEEKES,REED
01:00 SUB IN by MCCLURE,SEAN
01:00 SUB IN by ANZIVINO,MATT
01:00 SUB IN by TROH,JOSH
01:00 SUB IN by JEAN-BAPTISTE,CARL
01:00 SUB OUT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
01:00 SUB OUT by THURMAN,J'QUAVIOUS
01:00 SUB OUT by CASHE,ANDREW
01:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC
01:00 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JOE
00:56 MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,REED

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEX ==
MISS LAYUP by MATOUSEK,KYLE 00:36
== REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,SEAN



